

Case No.2611/2016.
FIR No:115/2016.
Police Station: P.P.Pur.
U/s: 376/342/366/109/34 IPC & 6 of POCSO Act.
State Vs (1) Dalip Kumar
(2) Maya.

07.09.2016.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Dalip Kumar on bail.

Accused Maya produced from judicial custody.

Ms. Renubala, counsel for accused Maya.

Sh. Mohinder Singh, counsel for accused Dalip.

Presence of S.H.O and Ld. ACP is required on the aspect of identity of accused Dalip Kumar as well as status of delivery of the victim and DNA examination for 19.09.2016.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ASJ-01/SOUTH-EAST/SAKET COURTS
NEW DELHI/07.09.2016.