

Case No.2611/2016.

FIR No:115/16.

Police Station: P.P.Pur.

U/s: 376/342/366/109/34 IPC & 6 of POCSO Act.

State Vs Dalip Kumar & Maya.

19.09.2016.

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for State.

Accused Dalip Kumar on bail.

Accused Maya produced from judicial custody.

Ms. Renubala, counsel for accused Maya.

Sh. Mohinder Singh, counsel for accused Dalip.

S.H.O Inspector Sunil Kumar in person.

A.C.P Ashok Kumar in person. He seeks sometime to go through the file to assist the court on the aspect of identity of the accused Dalip Kumar and the status of the delivery of the child by prosecutrix and collection of sample, if any as the IO is on medical rest today. As requested, put up on 27.09.2016.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)  
ASJ-01/SOUTH-EAST/SAKET COURTS  
NEW DELHI/19.09.2016.