

Case No. 2611/16
FIR No. 115/16
PS- Pul Prahladpur
U/s- 376/342/366/109/34 IPC,
6 POCSO Act
State Vs Dalip Kumar and another

27.09.2016

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the state.

Accused Dalip Kumar on bail with counsel Sh. Mohinder Singh.

Accused Maya produced from judicial custody.

ACP Amit Kaushik and SHO Inspector Sunil Kumar Singh are present.

Status report is filed by the ACP.

Application seeing permission of the further investigation regarding identity of the accused persons is filed intimating that the prosecutrix has given birth to a baby boy on 27.07.2016 and the exhibits has been sent for examination of the FSL, Rohini on 16.09.2016 and the result is still awaited which is awaited by the court. As prayed, the application is allowed.

Put up on 26.10.2016 for status of the further investigation.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ASJ-01/ SOUTH EAST DISTRICT
SAKET COURTS/NEW DELHI
27.09.2016