

Case No. 2611/16
FIR No. 115/16
PS- Pul Prahladpur
U/s- 376/342/366/109/34 IPC, 6 POCSO Act
State Vs Dalip Kumar and another

21.11.2016

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the
state.

None for accused.

File is taken up today on an application for grant of bail
moved on behalf of the accused Maya.

Upon perusal of the application it reveals that the
application is not supported with the affidavit. The affidavit is
required as per judgment title Gopal Goyal Vs State of NCT of Delhi,
Bail App. No. 1188/2012 dated 17.08.2012 of Hon'ble Delhi High
Court as such the application is dismissed.

Copy of the order be given dasti.

List the matter on the date already fixed.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ASJ-01/ SOUTH EAST DISTRICT
SAKET COURTS/NEW DELHI
21.11.2016