

Case No. 2611/16
FIR No. 115/16
PS- Pul Prahladpur
U/s- 376/342/366/109/34 IPC, 6 POCSO Act
State Vs Dalip Kumar and another

19.04.2017

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the
state.

Both accused on bail.

Ms. Renu Bala, counsel for accused Maya.

Let the SHO who has filed the report and has sought the
further investigation be called to apprise the court about the status of
the investigation in view of the FSL result filed for 22.05.2017.

(SUNIL CHAUDHARY)
ASJ-01/ SED/ SAKET COURTS/
NEW DELHI/19.04.2017