

Case No. 2611/16
FIR No. 115/16
PS- Pul Prahladpur
U/s- 376/342/366/109/34 IPC,
6 POCSO Act
State Vs Dalip Kumar and another

22.05.2017

Present: Sh. Sunil Dutt, Ld. Additional Public Prosecutor for the
state.

Both accused on bail.

Sh. M.S. Karwasra, counsel for accused Dalip Kumar.

Sh. Sultan Ahmad Khan, counsel for accused Maya.

Request received from Inspector Sunil Kumar on the
ground of illness/viral fever. Put up for filing the status report
regarding investigations made pursuant to the FSL report on
28.07.2017.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01/ SED/ SAKET COURTS/
NEW DELHI/22.05.2017