

SC No. 2611/16
State Vs Dalip Kumar
FIR No. 115/16
PS : Pul Prahladpur
U/s 376/342/366/109/34 IPC & 6 of POCSO Act

31.10.2017

Present : Shri Sunil Dutt, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused, Dalip Kumar alongwith counsel, Shri M.S. Karwasra
Accused, Maya alongwith counsel, Mr. Sultan Ahmad
SI Shyam Lal Dagar from PS Pul Prahladpur

Reply received from the Office of DCP, SED wherein it is reported that the result of the FSL pertaining to a case has been filed with the supplementary charge sheet and no further investigation in the present case is pending. ACP, Ambedkar Nagar as well as ACP IGI Airport were directed by the DCP, SE to attend the court but again said officials are absent. Let their absence be brought to the notice of the concerned DCP as well as Commissioner of Police and report of DCP alongwith FSL report dated 24.11.2016 be sent to the Office of Joint CP, SED Range to look into the matter.

At the request of the learned counsels for the accuseds, put up for arguments on the point of charge on 13.12.2017.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/31.10.2017