

SC No. 2611/16
State Vs Dalip Kumar & Anr.
FIR No. 115/16
PS Pul Prahlad Pur

23.01.2018

Present : Sh. Anil, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused, Dalip Kumar on bail with counsel, Shri M.S. Karwasra
Accused, Maya on bail with counsel, Ms. Renu Bala Chaudhary

At the request of the learned counsels for accused persons, put up for arguments on the point of charge on 09.03.2018. Let the IO be also summoned for next date.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Court, New Delhi/23.01.2018