

SC No. 2611/16
State Vs. Dalip Kumar & Ors.
FIR No. 115/16
PS Pul Prahladpur

28.04.2018

Present : Shri Ashok Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Accused, Maya on bail
Accused, Dalip Kumar is absent
Shri M.S. Karwasra, counsel for accused, Dalip
Ms. Pinki, support person

Prosecutrix/child victim, Ms. 'L' is present but learned counsel for accused, Dalip Kumar submits that the said accused is not present and no instructions are forthcoming from him and in fact he had also tried to contact the accused on phone but accused could not be contacted. It is already 12.45 pm. In these circumstances, the prosecutrix is discharged unexamined and let NBWs be issued against accused, Dalip Kumar and notice to his surety returnable for 04.06.2018.

(PREM KUMAR BARTHWAL)
ASJ-01-SE, Special Court(POCSO)
Saket Courts, New Delhi/28.04.2018